

# Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

For the year ended 30 June 2024

	Ordinary shares (Note 25) HK\$'000	Convertible preference shares (Note 25) HK\$'000	Reserves (Note 26) HK\$'000	Equity attributable to shareholders of the Company HK\$'000	Non- controlling interests HK\$'000	Total HK\$'000
<b>At 1 July 2022</b>	45,000	140,900	227,554	413,454	23,320	436,774
<b>Profit for the year</b>	-	-	522,902	522,902	1,296	524,198
<b>Other comprehensive (loss)/income:</b>						
Currency translation differences	-	-	(10,963)	(10,963)	-	(10,963)
Remeasurement gains on defined benefit retirement scheme, net of tax	-	-	100	100	-	100
Remeasurement gains on long service payment liabilities, net of tax	-	-	813	813	-	813
<b>Total comprehensive income for the year</b>	-	-	512,852	512,852	1,296	514,148
<b>Transactions with shareholders:</b>						
Dividends to ordinary shareholders	-	-	(218,700)	(218,700)	(1,500)	(220,200)
Distribution to convertible preference shareholder	-	-	(8,454)	(8,454)	-	(8,454)
Acquisition of non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	(22,847)	(22,847)
<b>At 30 June 2023</b>	45,000	140,900	513,252	699,152	269	699,421
<b>At 1 July 2023</b>	45,000	140,900	513,252	699,152	269	699,421
<b>Profit for the year</b>	-	-	501,100	501,100	58	501,158
<b>Other comprehensive loss:</b>						
Currency translation differences	-	-	(895)	(895)	-	(895)
Remeasurement losses on defined benefit retirement scheme, net of tax	-	-	(165)	(165)	-	(165)
Remeasurement losses on long service payment liabilities, net of tax	-	-	(5,543)	(5,543)	-	(5,543)
<b>Total comprehensive income for the year</b>	-	-	494,497	494,497	58	494,555
<b>Transactions with shareholders:</b>						
Dividends to ordinary shareholders	-	-	(196,650)	(196,650)	-	(196,650)
Distribution to convertible preference shareholder	-	-	(8,454)	(8,454)	-	(8,454)
<b>At 30 June 2024</b>	45,000	140,900	802,645	988,545	327	988,872

The notes on pages 116 to 209 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.